All persons required to post a fair housing poster pursuant to 24 CFR 110 shall also post a Seattle Open 

Housing Poster at the same locations required in the federal regulation. A person who fails to post a Seattle 

Open Housing Poster as required in this section is subject to a fine of One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125) 

for a first violation and a fine of Five Hundred Dollars ($500) for each subsequent violation. The Seattle Open 

Housing Poster shall provide a notice that it is illegal in the City of Seattle to discriminate against any person 

because of race, color, creed, religion, ancestry, national origin, age, sex, marital status, parental status, sexual

[...]

agreement entered into under SMC 14.08.160(A), or may be ordered by the Hearing Examiner in a decision 

rendered under SMC 14.08.180 or by a court of competent jurisdiction in a proceeding filed under SMC 

14.08.165. 

B.  The civil penalty assessed against a respondent shall not exceed the following amount: 

1. Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000) if the respondent has not been determined to have committed 

any prior unfair practice; 

2. Twenty seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($27,500) if the respondent has been determined 

to have committed one (1) other unfair practice during the five (5) year period ending on the date 

of the filing of this charge; or 

3. Fifty five Thousand Dollars ($55,000) if the respondent has been determined to have committed 

two (2) or more unfair practices during the seven (7) year period ending on the date of the filing 

of this charge; except that if acts constituting the unfair practice that is the subject of the charge